PROJECT SURVIVE TREE, DESIGN BY DIANA WON, EMERGE
STUDIO, 2016 (PHOTOGRAPH BY KATIE LOUX) tr
a
n
sf
er
 in
fo

Spanish (SPAN) 2, 2B, 3, 3A, 3B, 5, 5S, 6A, 6B, 7, 22A, 22B, 22C, 31,
31A, 31B, 32, 32A, 32B, 42
(7) Course identification numbering system
(C-iD)
The Course Identification Numbering System (C-ID) is a statewide
numbering system independent from the course numbers assigned by
individual California community colleges.  A C-ID number next to a
course signals that participating California colleges and universities
have determined that courses offered by other California community
colleges are comparable in content and scope to courses offered on
their own campuses, regardless of their unique titles or local course
number. Thus, if a schedule of classes or catalog lists a course bear-
ing a C-ID number, for example COMM 110, students at that college
can be assured that it will be accepted in lieu of a course bearing the
C-ID COMM 110 designation at another community college. In
other words, the C-ID designation can be used to identify comparable
courses at different community colleges. However, students should
always go to www.assist.org to confirm how each college’s course will
be accepted at a particular four-year college or university for transfer
credit.
The C-ID numbering system is useful for students attending more
than one community college and is applied to many of the transferable
courses students need as preparation for transfer. Because these course
requirements may change and because courses may be modified and
qualified for or deleted from the C-ID database, students should check
with a counselor to determine how C-ID designated courses fit into
their educational plans for transfer.
Students may consult the ASSIST database at www.assist.org for spe-
cific information on C-ID course designations. Counselors can help
students interpret or explain this information.
For a list of CCSF courses that have been approved for C-ID, please
visit ccsf.edu/artic. Updated information is available at http://www.c-
id.net/course_compare.html.
(8) Common Course numbering system (CCn)
The Common Course Numbering (CCN) system will assign the
same course number to comparable courses across all California
Community Colleges in order to streamline transfer from two- to four-
year postsecondary educational institutions and reduce excess credit
accumulation.
The first six (6) courses are effective in Fall 2025. The transition to
CCN begins with transfer GE courses and will expand in Fall 2026
68 Transfer Information
City College of San Francisco 2025–2026 Catalog
and Fall 2027. City College of San Francisco’s CCN’s for Fall 2025 are
as follows:
COMM C1000 Introduction to Public Speaking (Formerly CMST
1A Elements of Public Speaking)
ENGL C1000 Academic Reading and Writing (Formerly ENGL 1A
College Reading and Composition)
ENGL C1001 Critical Thinking and Writing (Formerly ENGL 1C
Writing about Nonfiction)
POLS C1000 American Government and Politics (Formerly POLS 1
American Government)
PSYC C1000 Introduction to Psychology (Formerly PSYC 1 General
Psychology)
STAT C1000 Introduction to Statistics (Formerly MATH 80
Probability and Statistics)
Check the Fall 2025 schedule using these new subject codes and num-